PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Embera Neurotherapeutics, Inc.	01/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fish & Richardson P.C.	
Street Address:	One Marina Park Drive	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12093048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-8906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-5070
Email: kbl@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Todd Garcia
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GL 7920-90-00-53-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Gorman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Notice of Release of Lien - Embera Neurotherapeutics#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025676 FRAME: 0486 .H \$40.00 120950

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF LIEN

Fish & Richardson P.C. has been compensated for patent and trademark prosecution services that it provided for <u>Embera Neurotherapeutics</u>, <u>Inc.</u> Thus, this document is being recorded to notify the public of the release of the lien placed on April 15, 2010 at Reel/Frame 024238/0958 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Serial Number: 12093048

Filing Date: 11/18/2008

Title: Compositions and Methods for the Treatment of Addiction and Other

Neuropsychiatric Disorders

22564647.doc

RECORDED: 01/21/2011

PATENT REEL: 025676 FRAME: 0487